
CLASS 1A BOYS TRACK AND FIELD RESULTS — 2009-10 
Last updated at 4:41 p.m. on Saturday, May 29, 2010.

TEAM SCORING

  1  Herrin (H.S.)                                61.50
  2  Winnebago                                    43   
  3  Rochester                                    36   
  4  Champaign (St. Thomas More)                  27   
  5  Chicago (Leo)                                26   
  6  Canton                                       22   
  6  Carthage (Illini West)                       22   
  8  Sesser (S.-Valier) (Coop)                    21   
  9  Sparta                                       20   
  9  Rockford (R. Christian)                      20   
  9  Beecher                                      20   
  9  Kewanee (Wethersfield) (Coop)                20   
 13  Shelbyville                                  19   
 14  Heyworth                                     17   
 15  Westmont                                     16   
 16  Melrose Park (Walther Lutheran)              15   
 16  Spring Valley (Hall)                         15   
 18  DuQuoin (H.S.)                               14   
 18  Braidwood (Reed-Custer)                      14   
 18  Stanford (Olympia)                           14   
 21  Trenton (Wesclin)                            13   
 22  St. Joseph (S.J.-Ogden)                      12.50
 23  Herscher                                     12   
 23  Nashville                                    12   
 25  Carlinville                                  11   
 26  Peotone                                      10   
 26  Milledgeville (Coop)                         10   
 26  Kewanee (H.S.)                               10   
 26  Murphysboro                                  10   
 26  Tolono (Unity)                               10   
 26  Farmington                                   10   
 32  Sterling (Newman Central Catholic)            9   
 33  Eureka                                        8   
 33  Fairfield (Coop)                              8   
 33  Rockford (Christian Life)                     8   
 33  Elmwood (Coop)                                8   
 37  Niantic (Sangamon Valley)                     7   
 37  Mooseheart                                    7   
 37  Elmhurst (Timothy Christian)                  7   
 37  Ottawa (Marquette)                            7   
 37  Piasa (Southwestern)                          7   
 37  Pleasant Plains                               7   
 37  Williamsville                                 7   
 44  Gillespie                                     6   
 44  Plano                                         6   
 44  St. Elmo (Coop)                               6   
 44  Tuscola                                       6   
 44  Erie (Coop)                                   6   
 44  Lebanon                                       6   
 44  Delavan (Coop)                                6   
 44  Harrisburg                                    6   
 52  Metropolis (Massac County)                    5   
 52  Carterville                                   5   
 52  Gibson City (G.C.-Melvin-Sibley)              5   
 52  Dwight (Coop)                                 5   
 52  Minonk (Fieldcrest)                           5   
 52  Rushville (R.-Industry)                       5   



 52  Petersburg (PORTA) (Coop)                     5   
 52  Alexis (United)                               5   
 52  Chicago (F.W. Parker)                         5   
 52  Rock Island (Alleman)                         5   
 62  Genoa (G.-Kingston)                           4   
 62  Bushnell (B.-Prairie City) (Coop)             4   
 62  Litchfield                                    4   
 62  Sherrard                                      4   
 62  Peru (St. Bede)                               4   
 62  Georgetown (G.-Ridge Farm) (Coop)             4   
 62  Amboy (Coop)                                  4   
 62  Anna (A.-Jonesboro)                           4   
 70  Oregon                                        3   
 70  Auburn                                        3   
 70  Manlius (Bureau Valley)                       3   
 73  Peoria (Manual)                               2   
 73  Flora (Coop)                                  2   
 73  Beardstown (Coop)                             2   
 76  Polo                                          1   
 76  Atwood (A.-Hammond) (Coop)                    1   
 76  Casey (C.-Westfield) (Coop)                   1   
 76  Olney (East Richland)                         1   
 76  Harvard                                       1   
 76  Jacksonville (Illinois School for the Deaf)      1   
 76  Robinson                                      1   
 76  Morrison                                      1   

LONG JUMP 
Finals                                   
 1  Zack Riley (Sr.), Herrin (H.S.)                                    23-04.00
 2  Dontae Pryor (So.), Kewanee (H.S.)                                 22-08.25
 3  Chris Lance (Sr.), Pleasant Plains                                 22-06.50
 4  John David Rollins (Jr.), Harrisburg                               22-03.75
 5  Corey Ayala (Jr.), Metropolis (Massac County)                      22-00.00
 6  Gannon Mamell (Jr.), Nashville                                     21-09.25
 7  Myles Tinsley (Sr.), Sesser (S.-Valier) (Coop)                     21-08.50
 8  Myles Ketelson (So.), Flora (Coop)                                 21-04.00
 9  Kegan Mercer (Jr.), Jacksonville (Illinois School for the Deaf)    21-03.50
10  Alex Baumgarten (So.), Strasburg (Stewardson-S.)                   20-11.50
11  Grant Litwiller (Jr.), Stanford (Olympia)                          20-10.00
12  Malik Williams (So.), Champaign (Judah Christian)                  20-09.75

POLE VAULT 
Finals                                 
 1  Matt Bane (Sr.), Rochester                                         16-00.00
 2  Cody Klein (Sr.), Sparta                                           16-00.00
 3  Nathaneal Rittmeyer (Sr.), Winnebago                               14-00.00
 4  Thomas Jean (Jr.), St. Joseph (S.J.-Ogden)                         13-09.00
 4  Brock McGee (So.), Herrin (H.S.)                                   13-09.00
 6  Kameron Carpenter (Sr.), Stanford (Olympia)                        13-09.00
 7  Mark McMahill (Jr.), Farmington                                    13-06.00
 8  Jared Rohn (Jr.), Beardstown (Coop)                                13-06.00
 9  Steven Salesman (Jr.), Robinson                                    13-06.00
10  Steven Andris (Jr.), Kewanee (Wethersfield) (Coop)                 13-03.00
11  Cassidy Warning (Sr.), Seneca                                      13-03.00
12  Alex McWhorter (So.), Teutopolis                                   12-09.00
12  Tim Teslicka (Sr.), Macomb                                         12-09.00
14  Brett Winterbottom (Sr.), Monticello                               12-03.00

HIGH JUMP 
Finals                                 



 1  Zack Riley (Sr.), Herrin (H.S.)                                    6-08.00
 2  Jordan Peyton (Sr.), Rockford (Christian Life)                     J6-08.00
 3  Oumaru Abdulahi (Fr.), Mooseheart                                  6-07.00
 4  Michael Kramer (Sr.), St. Elmo (Coop)                              6-06.00
 5  Scott Duncan (Sr.), Alexis (United)                                6-05.00
 6  Ace McCarty (Sr.), Genoa (G.-Kingston)                             J6-05.00
 7  Josh Prosser (Jr.), Eureka                                         J6-05.00
 8  Preston Nance (Sr.), Sparta                                        6-04.00
 9  Myles Tinsley (Sr.), Sesser (S.-Valier) (Coop)                     6-02.00
10  Ben Dahlstrom (Sr.), Sherrard                                      J6-02.00
11  Brandon Ringler (Sr.), Manteno                                     J6-02.00
12  Kyle Fiorito (Sr.), Waverly (Coop)                                 6-00.00
13  Jake Hammond (Sr.), Elmwood (Coop)                                 J6-00.00

SHOT PUT 
Finals                                 
 1  Tyler Clott (Jr.), Peotone                                         57-07.25
 2  Jason Baker (Sr.), Braidwood (Reed-Custer)                         57-03.50
 3  Rob Stein (Sr.), Elmhurst (Timothy Christian)                      57-00.50
 4  Brandon Noe (Sr.), Champaign (St. Thomas More)                     56-08.00
 5  Alex Thompson (Sr.), Winnebago                                     56-02.00
 6  Keith Williams (Jr.), Williamsville                                54-00.25
 7  Adam Weidner (So.), Manlius (Bureau Valley)                        53-04.75
 8  Eric Davis (Sr.), Westmont                                         52-11.00
 9  James Dambacher (Sr.), Auburn                                      52-07.25
10  Ryan Pearce (Fr.), Villa Grove                                     52-04.25
11  Sam Kachanuck (Sr.), Havana                                        51-01.50
12  Will Cowger (Sr.), Vandalia                                        50-11.50

TRIPLE JUMP 
Finals                                   
 1  Brian Pankey (Jr.), Herrin (H.S.)                                  45-09.25
 2  Karson Hoffman (Jr.), DuQuoin (H.S.)                               45-01.00
 3  Myles Tinsley (Sr.), Sesser (S.-Valier) (Coop)                     44-10.25
 4  Dylan DeJonge (Sr.), Erie (Coop)                                   44-04.00
 5  Dan Frey (Jr.), Carterville                                        44-01.25
 6  Michel Massamba (Jr.), Peru (St. Bede)                             43-07.75
 7  Malcolm McFarland (Sr.), Chicago (Leo)                             43-05.25
 8  Tyshawn Burch (Jr.), Peoria (Manual)                               43-02.75
 9  Steve Bryan (Sr.), Atwood (A.-Hammond) (Coop)                      42-06.25
10  Marcel Maiden (Sr.), Watseka (Coop)                                42-05.75
11  Heath Byom (So.), Knoxville                                        42-05.00
12  Brandon Ringler (Sr.), Manteno                                     42-04.75

DISCUS THROW 
Finals                                 
 1  Alex Thompson (Sr.), Winnebago                                     193-02
 2  Brandon Noe (Sr.), Champaign (St. Thomas More)                     187-08
 3  Eric Davis (Sr.), Westmont                                         171-11
 4  Andrew Ellison (Jr.), Lebanon                                      171-03
 5  Caleb Fricke (So.), Petersburg (PORTA) (Coop)                      166-08
 6  Nathaniel Marshall (Sr.), Bushnell (B.-Prairie City) (Coop)        163-06
 7  Keith Williams (Jr.), Williamsville                                161-10
 8  James Dambacher (Sr.), Auburn                                      161-07
 9  Blake Stokich (Sr.), Olney (East Richland)                         157-10
10  Alex Caruso (Sr.), Mendota                                         157-07
11  Nicholas Potts (Sr.), Lawrenceville                                153-05
12  Jacob Moffitt (Sr.), Farmington                                    151-05



4X800 METER RELAY 
Finals                                 
 1  Beecher                                                  7:57.41
        Griffin Nykaza (Jr.), Jordan Joaquin (Jr.)
        Josh Barelli (Sr.), Grant Nykaza (Fr.)
 2  Elmwood (Coop)                                           8:00.16
        Doug Vrchota (Sr.), Jared Harkness (Jr.)
        Tony Young (Sr.), Ryan Bybee (Jr.)
 3  St. Joseph (S.J.-Ogden)                                  8:03.00
        Ryan Thompsen (Sr.), Chas Cox (So.)
        Landon Vowels (So.), Zeke Elkins (So.)
 4  Rochester                                                8:03.02
        Austin Shunk (Jr.), Tucker Fields (Sr.)
        Taylor Tabatabai (Sr.), Sean Ryan (Sr.)
 5  Minonk (Fieldcrest)                                      8:03.46
        Kinsly Tarmann (Sr.), Collin Mangold (So.)
        Jake Meyer (Sr.), James Leigh (Jr.)
 6  Westmont                                                 8:04.76
        Kamaron Lowe (Sr.), Ray Honore (Sr.)
        Morris Jaspers (Jr.), Scott Dvorak (Jr.)
 7  Sterling (Newman Central Catholic)                       8:05.81
        Jake Trancoso (Jr.), Brady Henson (So.)
        Dylan Harkness (So.), Dylan Reyes (Sr.)
 8  Rock Island (Alleman)                                    8:07.72
        Andrew Hoogerwerf (Sr.), Sean McGuire (Sr.)
        Ethan Adlfinger (Fr.), Matt Billingsley (Jr.)
 9  Carlinville                                              8:10.11
        Danny Delaney (Sr.), Kevin Lapp (Jr.)
        Kilian Sottoriva (Sr.), Josh Rives (Sr.)
10  Oregon                                                   8:11.95
        Nick Jones (So.), Zach Freeman (Sr.)
        Nick Seeley (Sr.), Ryan Creegan (Sr.)
11  Eureka                                                   8:18.31
        Eric Lilienthal (Sr.), Tyler Dietrich (Sr.)
        Carson Mack (Sr.), Matt Brongo (Sr.)
12  Bloomington (Central Catholic)                           8:20.30
        Doug Haas (Jr.), Oliver Moews (So.)
        Sam Bevilacqua (Jr.), Colton Anderson (Jr.)

4X100 METER RELAY 
Finals                                 
 1  Herrin (H.S.)                                            42.77
        Demarlo Harris (So.), Marshall Anderson (Sr.)
        Brian Pankey (Jr.), Zack Riley (Sr.)
 2  Chicago (Leo)                                            42.92
        Keith Harris (So.), Denzel Howard (Jr.)
        Denzel Tucker (Jr.), Bruce Gray (Jr.)
 3  Stanford (Olympia)                                       43.14
        Grant Litwiller (Jr.), Brett Watts (Sr.)
        Alex Slinker (So.), Brady Schroeder (Sr.)
 4  Carthage (Illini West)                                   43.27
        Dade McKee (Sr.), Dustin Carlisle (Sr.)
        Ser Whitaker (Jr.), Kayden Guymon (So.)
 5  Tolono (Unity)                                           43.36
        Collin Friedemann (Sr.), Kyler McFall (Sr.)
        Micah Johnson (Fr.), Seth Gooch (Jr.)
 6  Winnebago                                                43.54
        Tay Shanklin (Fr.), Michael Mann (Sr.)
        Neal Leonard (So.), Marcus Posley (So.)
 7  Sparta                                                   43.70
        Preston Nance (Sr.), Seth Buch (Jr.)
        London Oliver (Jr.), Maurice Austin (Sr.)
 8  Herscher                                                 43.82
        Nick Hinrichs (Jr.), Josh Jones (Jr.)



        Jared Devine (So.), Jace Koerner (Sr.)
 9  Nashville                                                44.30
        Gannon Mamell (Jr.), Michael Demoss (Jr.)
        Zach Fieber (Jr.), Nathan Hart (Sr.)

3200 METER RUN 
Section 1                               
 1  Chase Coffey (Jr.), Farmington                                     9:40.74
 2  Ike Muzikowski (Jr.), Chicago (C. Hope Academy)                    9:53.33
 3  Adam Crutchley (So.), Villa Grove                                  9:58.67
 4  Shane Hoerbert (So.), Petersburg (PORTA) (Coop)                    9:59.79
 5  Jesse Hahne (Fr.), Danville (Schlarman)                            10:05.54
 6  Tyler Jansen (Jr.), Macomb                                         10:07.22
 7  Austin Dart (Jr.), Robinson                                        10:08.16
 8  Sam Whan (So.), Aledo (Mercer County)                              10:08.94
 9  John Slater (Jr.), Bushnell (B.-Prairie City) (Coop)               10:09.41
10  Jacob Helfrich (Fr.), Champaign (St. Thomas More)                  10:15.91
11  Dylan Hartley (So.), Benton                                        10:21.55
12  Brady Harp (Jr.), Robinson                                         10:27.45
13  Albert Anastasio (Jr.), Urbana (University)                        10:28.94
14  Justin Massey (So.), Benton                                        10:32.05
15  Grant Colborn (Fr.), Pecatonica (Coop)                             10:32.90
16  Ched Wagner (Sr.), Lebanon                                         10:34.32
17  Jason Henkins (Jr.), Kewanee (H.S.)                                10:47.37
18  Austin Viano (Sr.), Carlinville                                    10:48.47
19  Ryan Carroll (Jr.), Rochester                                      10:49.19
20  Ian Lofgren (Jr.), Rockford (Lutheran)                             11:06.51
Section 2                               
 1  Justin Rehfeldt (Jr.), Rockford (R. Christian)                     9:31.62
 2  Sandro Mazza (Sr.), Melrose Park (Walther Lutheran)                9:32.99
 3  Scott Janusick (Jr.), Spring Valley (Hall)                         9:37.70
 4  Will Cross (Jr.), Delavan (Coop)                                   9:38.19
 5  Jonny Levin (Jr.), Chicago (F.W. Parker)                           9:39.68
 6  Wade Reeves (Jr.), Sparta                                          9:40.27
 7  Henry Arndt (Jr.), Westmont                                        9:41.29
 8  Kevin Barnacle (Sr.), Westmont                                     9:44.17
 9  Nathan Davis (Sr.), Lewistown                                      9:44.92
10  Steve Schroeder (So.), Monticello                                  9:45.13
11  Cole Dill (So.), Tremont                                           9:57.76
12  Evan Darm (Jr.), Ottawa (Marquette)                                10:04.16
13  Chris Nied (Sr.), Rockford (Christian Life)                        10:08.06
14  Christian Sorensen (Sr.), Melrose Park (Walther Lutheran)          10:10.04
15  Drew Spargo (So.), Columbia                                        10:12.28
16  Ryan Jepson (Sr.), Rockford (R. Christian)                         10:14.87
17  James Weissensel (So.), Ottawa (Marquette)                         10:23.83
18  Brendan O'Hara (Sr.), Chicago (Latin)                              10:26.29
19  Cameron Harvey (So.), Sullivan (Coop)                              10:31.21
20  Wesley Bradshaw (So.), Sparta                                      10:35.14
Finals                                 
 1  Justin Rehfeldt (Jr.), Rockford (R. Christian)                     9:31.62
 2  Sandro Mazza (Sr.), Melrose Park (Walther Lutheran)                9:32.99
 3  Scott Janusick (Jr.), Spring Valley (Hall)                         9:37.70
 4  Will Cross (Jr.), Delavan (Coop)                                   9:38.19
 5  Jonny Levin (Jr.), Chicago (F.W. Parker)                           9:39.68
 6  Wade Reeves (Jr.), Sparta                                          9:40.27
 7  Chase Coffey (Jr.), Farmington                                     9:40.74
 8  Henry Arndt (Jr.), Westmont                                        9:41.29
 9  Kevin Barnacle (Sr.), Westmont                                     9:44.17
10  Nathan Davis (Sr.), Lewistown                                      9:44.92
11  Steve Schroeder (So.), Monticello                                  9:45.13
12  Ike Muzikowski (Jr.), Chicago (C. Hope Academy)                    9:53.33
13  Cole Dill (So.), Tremont                                           9:57.76
14  Adam Crutchley (So.), Villa Grove                                  9:58.67
15  Shane Hoerbert (So.), Petersburg (PORTA) (Coop)                    9:59.79
16  Evan Darm (Jr.), Ottawa (Marquette)                                10:04.16



17  Jesse Hahne (Fr.), Danville (Schlarman)                            10:05.54
18  Tyler Jansen (Jr.), Macomb                                         10:07.22
19  Chris Nied (Sr.), Rockford (Christian Life)                        10:08.06
20  Austin Dart (Jr.), Robinson                                        10:08.16
21  Sam Whan (So.), Aledo (Mercer County)                              10:08.94
22  John Slater (Jr.), Bushnell (B.-Prairie City) (Coop)               10:09.41
23  Christian Sorensen (Sr.), Melrose Park (Walther Lutheran)          10:10.04
24  Drew Spargo (So.), Columbia                                        10:12.28
25  Ryan Jepson (Sr.), Rockford (R. Christian)                         10:14.87
26  Jacob Helfrich (Fr.), Champaign (St. Thomas More)                  10:15.91
27  Dylan Hartley (So.), Benton                                        10:21.55
28  James Weissensel (So.), Ottawa (Marquette)                         10:23.83
29  Brendan O'Hara (Sr.), Chicago (Latin)                              10:26.29
30  Brady Harp (Jr.), Robinson                                         10:27.45
31  Albert Anastasio (Jr.), Urbana (University)                        10:28.94
32  Cameron Harvey (So.), Sullivan (Coop)                              10:31.21
33  Justin Massey (So.), Benton                                        10:32.05
34  Grant Colborn (Fr.), Pecatonica (Coop)                             10:32.90
35  Ched Wagner (Sr.), Lebanon                                         10:34.32
36  Wesley Bradshaw (So.), Sparta                                      10:35.14
37  Jason Henkins (Jr.), Kewanee (H.S.)                                10:47.37
38  Austin Viano (Sr.), Carlinville                                    10:48.47
39  Ryan Carroll (Jr.), Rochester                                      10:49.19
40  Ian Lofgren (Jr.), Rockford (Lutheran)                             11:06.51

110 METER HURDLES 
Finals                                   
 1  Tanner Ewing (Sr.), Kewanee (Wethersfield) (Coop)                  14.59
 2  Ser Whitaker (Jr.), Carthage (Illini West)                         14.60
 3  Dane Eubanks (Sr.), Sesser (S.-Valier) (Coop)                      14.86
 4  Joseph Jones (So.), Plano                                          14.96
 5  Kyle Briney (Sr.), Rushville (R.-Industry)                         15.05
 6  Devon Darnell (Jr.), Georgetown (G.-Ridge Farm) (Coop)             15.26
 7  Nick Centola (Sr.), Rochester                                      15.27
 8  Jeff Wehmhoefer (Sr.), Oregon                                      15.27
 9  Colin Carver (So.), Casey (C.-Westfield) (Coop)                    16.15

100 METER DASH 
Finals                                   
 1  Jaelen McWilliams (Sr.), Murphysboro                               11.04
 2  Jimmie Smith (Sr.), Canton                                         11.07
 3  Jade Ackerman (Sr.), Champaign (St. Thomas More)                   11.18
 4  Bruce Gray (Jr.), Chicago (Leo)                                    11.19
 5  Nate Schreiber (Jr.), Trenton (Wesclin)                            11.21
 6  Kohle Verstreater (Sr.), Litchfield                                11.25
 7  Brady Schroeder (Sr.), Stanford (Olympia)                          11.33
 8  Dontae Pryor (So.), Kewanee (H.S.)                                 11.36
 9  Jeremiah Ludewig (Jr.), Polo                                       11.39

800 METER RUN 
Finals                                 
 1  Griffin Nykaza (Jr.), Beecher                                      1:57.92
 2  Bryant Simpson (Sr.), Fairfield (Coop)                             1:58.75
 3  Eric Leonard (So.), Niantic (Sangamon Valley)                      1:58.85
 4  Anthony Urbanski (Jr.), Spring Valley (Hall)                       1:58.94
 5  Josh Jones (Jr.), Herscher                                         1:59.32
 6  Mitch Heiar (Sr.), Sherrard                                        1:59.35
 7  Ethan Hanold (Jr.), Piasa (Southwestern)                           1:59.50
 8  Zach Wiedeman (Sr.), Canton                                        2:00.25
 9  Jic O'Neill (Jr.), Canton                                          2:00.28
10  Kraig Vanwieringen (Jr.), Hoopeston (H. Area)                      2:01.38



11  Armon Kennedy (So.), Poplar Grove (North Boone)                    2:01.79
12  Sean Ryan (Sr.), Rochester                                         2:02.57

4X200 METER RELAY 
Finals                                 
 1  Herrin (H.S.)                                            1:28.88
        Demarlo Harris (So.), David Mallow (Sr.)
        Brian Pankey (Jr.), Zack Riley (Sr.)
 2  Winnebago                                                1:29.29
        Tay Shanklin (Fr.), Michael Mann (Sr.)
        Neal Leonard (So.), Marcus Posley (So.)
 3  Chicago (Leo)                                            1:29.68
        Keith Harris (So.), Natron Jackson (Sr.)
        Denzel Tucker (Jr.), Bruce Gray (Jr.)
 4  Tuscola                                                  1:30.10
        Alex Kemp (So.), Gunnar Edwards (Sr.)
        Jerrod Baird (Sr.), Jordon Baird (Sr.)
 5  Tolono (Unity)                                           1:30.48
        Collin Friedemann (Sr.), Micah Johnson (Fr.)
        Kyler McFall (Sr.), Seth Gooch (Jr.)
 6  Champaign (St. Thomas More)                              1:31.02
        Jade Ackerman (Sr.), Kevin Carroll (Fr.)
        Jay Peterson (Sr.), Nate Freeman (Sr.)
 7  Sparta                                                   1:31.10
        Seth Buch (Jr.), Luke Nurnberger (Sr.)
        London Oliver (Jr.), Maurice Austin (Sr.)
 8  Eureka                                                   1:32.00
        Zach Burwell (Sr.), Andrew Schrock (Jr.)
        Pete Hoekstra (Jr.), Christian Watson (Jr.)
--  Fisher                                                   DQ
        Guy Kirby (Sr.), Austin Rochester (Jr.)
        Trevor Unzicker (Sr.), Justin Coy (So.)

400 METER DASH 
Finals                                 
 1  Ben Asmus (Sr.), Heyworth                                          47.59
 2  Cody Boarman (Sr.), Shelbyville                                    48.97
 3  Brett Eandi (Sr.), Rochester                                       49.07
 4  Karson Hoffman (Jr.), DuQuoin (H.S.)                               49.35
 5  Kevin Glastetter (Jr.), Milledgeville (Coop)                       49.37
 6  Jake Lytle (Sr.), Amboy (Coop)                                     50.06
 7  Brandon Skowronski (So.), Shelbyville                              50.37
 8  Josh Rives (Sr.), Carlinville                                      50.74
--  Steven Davis (Sr.), Braidwood (Reed-Custer)                        DQ

300 METER HURDLES 
Finals                                 
 1  Tanner Ewing (Sr.), Kewanee (Wethersfield) (Coop)                  38.51
 2  Ser Whitaker (Jr.), Carthage (Illini West)                         38.76
 3  Brandon Forrest (Sr.), Ottawa (Marquette)                          39.09
 4  Austin Semplowski (So.), Gillespie                                 39.32
 5  Cody Gaesser (Sr.), Gibson City (G.C.-Melvin-Sibley)               39.79
 6  J.R. Woodward (Sr.), Anna (A.-Jonesboro)                           39.94
 7  Dane Eubanks (Sr.), Sesser (S.-Valier) (Coop)                      40.24
 8  Rueben Blackwell (Jr.), Chicago (Leo)                              40.72
 9  Steven Kuehl (Sr.), Morrison                                       40.99

1600 METER RUN 
Finals                                 



 1  Justin Rehfeldt (Jr.), Rockford (R. Christian)                     4:25.99
 2  Danny Delaney (Sr.), Carlinville                                   4:27.14
 3  Sandro Mazza (Sr.), Melrose Park (Walther Lutheran)                4:27.39
 4  Jake Trancoso (Jr.), Sterling (Newman Central Catholic)            4:28.17
 5  Brian Scoggin (Jr.), Dwight (Coop)                                 4:28.52
 6  Chase Coffey (Jr.), Farmington                                     4:30.78
 7  Matt Billingsley (Jr.), Rock Island (Alleman)                      4:31.30
 8  Scott Janusick (Jr.), Spring Valley (Hall)                         4:31.71
 9  Zach Wiedeman (Sr.), Canton                                        4:31.73
10  Kevin Barnacle (Sr.), Westmont                                     4:34.97
11  Grant Nykaza (Fr.), Beecher                                        4:44.13
12  Jonny Levin (Jr.), Chicago (F.W. Parker)                           4:47.12

200 METER DASH 
Finals                                   
 1  Jimmie Smith (Sr.), Canton                                         21.96
 2  Nate Schreiber (Jr.), Trenton (Wesclin)                            22.17
 3  Ben Asmus (Sr.), Heyworth                                          22.43
 4  Steven Davis (Sr.), Braidwood (Reed-Custer)                        22.49
 5  Kevin Glastetter (Jr.), Milledgeville (Coop)                       22.54
 6  Marshall Anderson (Sr.), Herrin (H.S.)                             22.57
 7  Michael Mann (Sr.), Winnebago                                      22.61
 8  Jade Ackerman (Sr.), Champaign (St. Thomas More)                   22.65
 9  Coty Kramer (Sr.), Harvard                                         22.79

4X400 METER RELAY 
Finals                                     
 1  Rochester                                                3:19.95R
        Alex Alvey (Jr.), Zack Barnett (So.)
        Sean Ryan (Sr.), Brett Eandi (Sr.)
 2  Shelbyville                                              3:20.97
        Levi Pruemer (Sr.), Brandon Skowronski (So.)
        Bo Buhrmester (Sr.), Cody Boarman (Sr.)
 3  Nashville                                                3:21.86
        Nathan Hart (Sr.), Gannon Mamell (Jr.)
        Michael Demoss (Jr.), Zach Fieber (Jr.)
 4  Winnebago                                                3:24.04
        Tyler Busch (Sr.), Brandon Clinite (Sr.)
        Michael Mann (Sr.), Marcus Posley (So.)
 5  Herscher                                                 3:24.27
        Nick Hinrichs (Jr.), Jace Koerner (Sr.)
        Jared Devine (So.), Josh Jones (Jr.)
 6  Piasa (Southwestern)                                     3:26.76
        Donny Garrett (Sr.), Jimmy Greene (Jr.)
        Jacob Segrest (Fr.), Ethan Hanold (Jr.)
 7  Eureka                                                   3:26.77
        Zach Burwell (Sr.), Matt Brongo (Sr.)
        Andrew Schrock (Jr.), Christian Watson (Jr.)
 8  Herrin (H.S.)                                            3:27.19
        Brian Pankey (Jr.), Wade Rea (Jr.)
        Connor Butler (So.), Brock McGee (So.)
 9  Oregon                                                   3:27.48
        Jimmy Buonavolonto (Sr.), Tommy McCormick (Fr.)
        Pat Shaulis (Jr.), Ryan Creegan (Sr.)


	Class 1A Boys Track and Field Results — 2009-10 
	Team Scoring
	Long Jump 
	Pole Vault 
	High Jump 
	Shot Put 
	Triple Jump 
	Discus Throw 
	4x800 Meter Relay 
	4x100 Meter Relay 
	3200 Meter Run 
	110 Meter Hurdles 
	100 Meter Dash 
	800 Meter Run 
	4x200 Meter Relay 
	400 Meter Dash 
	300 Meter Hurdles 
	1600 Meter Run 
	200 Meter Dash 
	4x400 Meter Relay 


